36
Catalog Wire Dimensions - in. (mm)
Number* Size L W
SBJ-X-6 6AWG 6.000 (152.4) 0.670 (17.0)
SBJ-X-712 6AWG 7.500 (190.5) 0.670 (17.0)
SBJ-X-9 6AWG 9.000 (228.6) 0.670 (17.0)
SBJ-X-1012 6AWG 10.500 (266.7) 0.670 (17.0)
SBJ-X-12 6AWG 12.000 (304.8) 0.670 (17.0)
SBJ-X-15 6AWG 15.000 (381.0) 0.670 (17.0)
SBJ-X-18 6AWG 18.000 (457.2) 0.670 (17.0)
SBJ-X-21 6AWG 21.000 (533.4) 0.670 (17.0)
SBJ-X-24 6AWG 24.000 (609.6) 0.670 (17.0)
SBJ-X-28 6AWG 28.000 (711.2) 0.670 (17.0)
SBJ-X-32 6AWG 32.000 (812.8) 0.670 (17.0)
SBJ-X-36 6AWG 36.000 (914.4) 0.670 (17.0)
SBJ-X-40 6AWG 40.000 (1016.0) 0.670 (17.0)
SBJ-X-44 6AWG 44.000 (1117.6) 0.670 (17.0)
SBJ-X-48 6AWG 48.000 (1219.2) 0.670 (17.0)
SBJ-X-54 6AWG 54.000 (1371.6) 0.670 (17.0)
SBJ-X-60 6AWG 60.000 (1524.0) 0.670 (17.0)
SBJ-X-66 6AWG 66.000 (1676.4) 0.670 (17.0)
SBJ-X-72 6AWG 72.000 (1828.8) 0.670 (17.0)
*X = Bolt Size X Value D - in. (mm) Bolt Size
14 0.252 (6.4) 1/4 (M6)
516 0.331 (8.4) 5/16 (M8)
38 0.413 (10.5) 3/8 (M10)
Solar Bonding Jumper
TYPE
SBJ
Features
• Cable and ring terminals manufactured from high
strength copper alloy
• Bonding washer made from Viritium® plated
stainless steel
• Green color, universal to identify ground
• Complete jumper assembly
Benefits
• Provides maximum electrical conductivity
• Maximum durability in outdoor environments, resists
galvanic corrosion
• Aids visual inspection
• Quick and easy installation, no surface preparation
All wire sizes, unless noted otherwise, are American Wire Gauge (AWG)
UL 467 Listed for grounding and bonding, UL File E34440
UL 2703 Listed, UL File E354420
* Bolt not included
667P